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After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 1701 N. 
Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday, November 12, 2008, 
commencing at 9:00 a.m.  Chairman Michael L. Williams and Commissioners Victor G. 
Carrillo and Elizabeth A. Jones were present.  Chairman Williams presided.  

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION 

GAS SERVICES PROTESTED 

1. GUD No. 9810 (and consolidated cases): Statement of Intent filed by Bluebonnet 
Natural Gas, L.L.C. to increase rates in Hardin, Jefferson, Liberty, Nacogdoches, Rusk, 
and Tyler Counties, Texas, and petition for de novo review of the denial of the 
Statement of Intent filed in Devers and Mt. Enterprise, Texas. The Commission 
unanimously approved the final order. 

GAS SERVICES UNPROTESTED  

2. GUD No. 9797: Statement of Intent filed by Universal Natural Gas, Inc. to increase 
rates in Montgomery, Walker, and Houston Counties, Texas, and all consolidated 
dockets. This item was pulled and no action was taken. 

3. GUD No. 9799: Statement of Intent filed by Sí Energy, L.P. to change rates in Fort 
Bend Service Area in the environs of Missouri City. The Commission unanimously 
approved the final order.  

SURFACE MINING AND RECLAMATION 

4. SMRD Docket No. C9-0005-SC-47-E: Application by Texas Westmoreland Coal 
Company for acceptance of amendment to letter of credit by Deutsche Bank, AG, New 
York Branch, for reclamation performance bonding for the Jewett E/F Area Mine, 
Permit No. 47, Freestone and Leon Counties, Texas. The Commission unanimously 
approved the application.  
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OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  

5. O&G 04-0259038: Encinal Gathering, Ltd. to consider a sour gas pipeline pursuant 
to Statewide Rule 106, Webb County Gathering Line, Olmos Field Area, Webb County, 
Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the application.  

6. O&G 0249959: Crest Resources, Inc. to consider an exception to Statewide Rule 37 
for the Champ Davis Lease, Well No. 156, Stiles Ranch, South (Morrow, Lo) 
(86127250) Field, Ivester (Atoka) (44858500) Field, Stiles Ranch (Granite Wash) 
(86125200) Field, Stiles Ranch (Atoka) (86125100) Field, Stiles Ranch (Morrow) 
(86125300) Field, Wheeler County, Texas.  Chairman Williams moved to approve the 
examiner’s recommendation.  The motion died for lack of a second.  No other action 
was taken. 

7. O&G 03-0252920: Shoreham Oil & Gas Company, Inc. enforcement action 
regarding (778499) Operator, State Tract 288 (112492) Lease, Well No.8, State Tract 
288 (138413) Lease, Well No.13, Red Fish Reef, SW. (F-11b) (75241232) Field, State 
Tract 288 (21644) Lease, Well No. 12, Red Fish Reef, SW. (F-15-d Sd.) (75241406) 
Field, Chambers County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(2). 
The Commission unanimously approved the enforcement order.  

8. O&G 03-0252921: Shoreham Oil & Gas Company, Inc. enforcement action 
regarding (778499) Operator, State Tract 204 (148137) Lease, Well No.1, Red Fish 
Reef, North (Frio 17) (75236777) Field, State Tract 262 (150142) Lease, Well No.1r, 
Red Fish Reef, SW. (F-13) (75241269) Field, State Tract 307 (150186) Lease, Well 
No.10, Red Fish Reef, SW. (F-18) (75241464) Field, Chambers County, Texas. Violation 
of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(2). The Commission unanimously approved the 
enforcement order.  

9. O&G 08-0249225: Ice Brothers, Inc. to consider the complaint of Ice Brothers, Inc. 
Durango Resources Corp., and Pitts Energy Co. against Waha Storage & 
Transportation LP (now known as Enstor Waha Storage & Transportation LP) 
regarding Enstor's Water Injection Project Number F-16749, Waha (Delaware) 
(94648166) Field, Reeves County, Texas. The Commission unanimously approved the 
final order.   

MOTION FOR REHEARING  

10. O&G 05-0251063: Texas M.O.R., Inc. to consider an exception to Statewide Rule 
21 pertaining to Fire Prevention and Swabbing of Well Nos. 20r, 26r, 36r, 41r, and 56, 
McKinney (00289) Lease, Corsicana (Shallow) (20823500) Field, Navarro County, 
Texas.  The Commission unanimously denied the motion for rehearing.  

11. O&G 0252782: Chesapeake Operating, Inc. to consider an exception to Statewide 
Rules 37 and 38 for the Lease, Barkley, Well No.3701, Texas Hugoton Field, Sherman 
County, Texas.  The Commission unanimously denied the motion for rehearing.  

AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS  

The Commission unanimously approved the following Oil and Gas, LP-Gas and 
Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention agreed orders: 
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Oil and Gas  

12. O&G 03-0252772: Davidson, Grover R. enforcement action regarding Floyd, B.M. 
"A" (11635) Lease, Well Nos.1d, and 2 Boling (10229001) Field, Wharton County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(1), (2), and (3).  

13. O&G 09-0253806: LTS Oil & Gas a enforcement action regarding Roller -B- 
(18357) Lease, Well Nos. 7, 8, and 28, Wichita County Regular (97155001) Field, 
Wichita County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2) and (3); 3(2); 
8(d)(4)(G)(i)(III).  

14. O&G 02-0253865: XOG Operating LLC enforcement action regarding Powderhorn 
Company (107706) Lease, Well No.3, Powderhorn (Miocene #1) (72781284) Field, 
Calhoun County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 9(12).  

15. O&G 02-0248986: Express Oil Co. enforcement action regarding Poetter, W. L. C. ­
A- (01476) Lease, Well Nos. 2, 3, and 4, Slick (Wilcox) (84075498) Field, Goliad 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(1) and (2); 13(b)(1)(B). 

16. O&G 02-0257429: Aurora Resources Corporation enforcement action regarding 
Reed, D. M. (08769) Lease, Well No.3, Cabeza Creek, South (Pettus) (14438495) Field, 
Goliad County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  

17. O&G 06-0258110: Ellora Operating, L.P. enforcement action regarding USA-
Raymond (234286) Lease, Well No.1fh, Huxley (Fredricksburg) (43940350) Field, 
Shelby County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(1).  

18. O&G 02-0252215: JJRS Investments Inc. enforcement action regarding Rapp, 
Laura (05781) Lease, Well No. 5d, Dirks (24950001) Field, Bee County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 9(11) and (12). 

19. O&G 02-0257433: J.W. Oil Company enforcement action regarding Knight, Jack et 
al. (07593) Lease, Well No.1, Goree (Vicksburg) (35982666) Field, Bee County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  

20. O&G 02-0255637: Wofford, C. J. enforcement action regarding South Texas 
Children's Home (145618) Lease, Well No.1, Mineral, North (8200) (61822721) Field, 
Bee County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(2).  

LP-Gas Dockets 

21. LP-Gas Docket No. 1968: Butane Gas Co., Inc. enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.134, at Kenneth Walker Farm, Marquez, Leon County, Texas.  

22. LP-Gas Docket No. 1973: O A Shomali Corporation d/b/a Hometown Market 
enforcement action for violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.7(h), at Hometown Market, 
Canton, Van Zandt County, Texas.  

23. LP-Gas Docket No. 1979: Matlock Enterprises, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.403, at Matlock Enterprises, Inc., Colorado City, 
Mitchell County, Texas.  
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24. LP-Gas Docket No. 1981: United Fuel & Energy enforcement action for violation of 
LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Matlock Enterprises, Inc., 801 E. I-20, Colorado City, 
Mitchell County, Texas.  

25. LP-Gas Docket No. 1982: Amerigas Propane, L.P. enforcement action for violation 
of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.132, at The Depot, 1175 Justin Road, Flower Mound, Denton 
County, Texas. 

26. LP-Gas Docket No. 1983: The Depot enforcement action for violation of LP-Gas 
Safety Rule §9.7(d), at The Depot, 1175 Justin Road, Flower Mound, Denton County, 
Texas. 

27. LP-Gas Docket No. 1998: Eagle Rental of Mont Belvieu, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.7(h), at Eagle Rental of Mont Belvieu, 4301 FM 565 
N. Mont Belvieu, Chambers County, Texas. 

28. LP-Gas Docket No. 2000: Jim Black Oil Company enforcement action for violation 
of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.135, at Jim Black Oil Company, Hart, Castro County, Texas. 

Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Dockets 

29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000057: City of Groves enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(e) and 
§18.11(b), at 6557 Jefferson, Groves, Jefferson County, Texas.  

30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000240: City of Caldwell enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 525 
Hwy 36 N., Caldwell, Burleson County, Texas.  

31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000258: Jimerson Underground, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 810 Runneberg, Crosby, Harris County, Texas. 

32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000424: Bayer Construction Electrical Contractors, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 201 S. Bryan, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 

33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000436: Rocky Mountain Boring enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 5505 Broadway Blvd., Garland, Dallas County, Texas. 

34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000438: North Texas Contracting, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 5000 Town East Mall, Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas. 

35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000446: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.1, 
505 Marys Creek, Friendswood, Harris County, Texas. 

36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000463: Deep East Texas Electric Cooperative 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at Spring Creek at Boulder, Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas. 
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37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000490: Highland Homes Cooperative enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1603 Prestwick Ave., Sugarland, Fort Bend County, Texas. 

38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000503: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 5801 Westhaven, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000558: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 8th Street and Ave. U, Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas. 

40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000570: Mastec, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 3601 
Brookside, Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas. 

41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000592: Tri-Tech Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 1901 Woods Lane, Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.  

42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000610: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 1600 Blk. Twin Oaks, Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas. 

43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000611: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div., 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(b), at 107 Silver Spur, Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000624: Conatser Construction TX LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 5700 Osborne, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas  

45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000626: Atkins Brothers Equipment Company, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(e), 2300 Beatrice, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000630: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.5(a) 
and 18.10(b), at 21618 Bridge Meadow Lane, Katy, Harris County, Texas.  

47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000631: Omega Contracting, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 6816 Casa Loma Ave., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  

48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000634: Klaasmeyer Construction Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.4(a), at 1501 Greenspoint Circle, Denton, Denton County, Texas. 

49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000635: Regional Water Corporation enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 21618 Bridge Light Lane, Katy, Harris County, Texas.  
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50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000638: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 301 N. Elm, Quinlan, Hunt County, Texas. 

51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000639: City of Quinlan enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 301 
N. Elm, Quinlan, Hunt County, Texas.  

52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000640: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div., 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 4805 Miami, Garland, Dallas County, Texas. 

53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000642: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2806 Market, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000644: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 5132 Laurel Lane, N. Richland Hills, Tarrant County, Texas.  

55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000646: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 903 Throckmorton, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  

56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000648: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 302 Silver Spur, Waco, McLennan County, Texas. 

57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000650: EOG Resources, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(a), at CR 
116 near CR 115, Gary, Panola County, Texas. 

58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000663: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 907 Josephine Street, Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000665: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 11603 February Drive, Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000666: Texas Road Utilities enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
11603 Feb. Drive, Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000668: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), at 150 W. 
Sunset, San Antonio, Bexar County,  

62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000669: E-Z Bel Construction, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 150 W. Sunset, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 
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63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000670: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 1904 Newton Street, Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000684: Ken-Man enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2505 Wood 
River Parkway, Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas. 

65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000686: Ken-Man enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2506 Wood 
River Parkway, Mansfield, Tarrant County, Texas. 

66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000692: San Antonio Water Systems enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1042 Kentucky, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000693: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 7600 Bobbit, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000695: Silas White Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §18.3(e) and §18.11(b), at I-35 at FM 66, Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas.  

69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000696: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at CR 1145, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  

70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000700: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div., 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at #3 Stone Creek Circle, Brownwood, Brown County, Texas. 

71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000701: Tele-Cable Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at #3 Stone Creek CR, Brownwood, Brown County, Texas.  

72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000703: Tiempo Utility Services enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Springhill Drive and I-45, The Woodlands, Montgomery County, Texas.  

73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000705: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at Spring Creek Drive at Boulder, Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.  

74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000707: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(e) and 
§18.11(b), at 447 Redway Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000713: H&S Constructors, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at CR 26 A at Airline, Corpus Christi, Nueces County, Texas. 
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76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000714: Mels Electric, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.10(b) and 
§18.11(b), at Abrams at Park Bend, Richardson, Dallas County, Texas. 

77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000715: Williams Brothers Construction Company, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rules 16 TAC §18.3(e) and §18.11(b), at Loop 410 Westbound, San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas. 

78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 000721: Badeco, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at FM 
471 at 1560, San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  

79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001011: Badeco, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2430 
NW Military Hwy (George Rd.), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  

80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001020: W.W. Tree Farms enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 
§18.11(b), at 2219 Collins (Washington), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  

81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001023: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6618 
Cadillac Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001025: Jimerson Underground, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 3921 N. Main, Baytown, Harris County, Texas. 

83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001026: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 338 
Floravista, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001027: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 327 
Elder Glen Road, Webster, Harris County, Texas.  

85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001030: Baker House Leveling enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 
§18.11(b), at 102 Catalpa, Lake Jackson, Brazoria County, Texas. 

86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001034: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2007 
Alabama Street, Bayport, Harris County, Texas.  

87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001035: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10 (b), at 5219 
Willow Glen, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001037: M.J. Sheridan of Texas, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at 18411 Shallow Oak, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001039: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3632 
Mainer, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001040: Glenn Tucker enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 
§18.11(b), at Hwy 39 and CR 445, Groesbeck, Limestone County, Texas. 

91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001042: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 1926 Crystal Springs Drive (Trailwood Village Drive), Kingwood, Harris County, 
Texas. 

92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001044: Jackson Construction, LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 3404 Lakeland (Cindy), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001045: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div., 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 743 Oak Lane (Meadow Lane), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 

94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001046: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div., 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1404 Oak Lea (Grauwyler Road), Irving, Dallas County, Texas. 

95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001047: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 4441 Lazy Creek (University Blvd.), Tyler, Smith County, Texas. 

96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001048: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 5607 Council Grove Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001049: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 30 Texian Trail North, Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas. 

98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001050: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 3162 La Quinta (Deerwood), Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  

99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001052: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 86 Tealwood, Hallsville, Harrison County, Texas.  

100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001053: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at Dolores (New Copeland Road), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  

101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001054: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 800 S. 2nd (Ave. H), Temple, Bell County, Texas. 
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102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001055: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.5(a), 
at 7814 Quail Meadow, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001056: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at Ella (Oak), Bullard, Smith County, Texas. 

104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001057: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 24107 Cheddar Ct., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  

105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001058: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 406 Prada Machine (Santander Drive), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  

106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001059: Alexander Tent Rentals, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at 2100 Memorial Blvd. (Westminster St.), Kerrville, Kerr County, 
Texas. 

107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001060: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.10(b) and §18.11(b), at 147 Endicott (Mayfield), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas. 

108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001061: Setco Grading LLC enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.10(b) and 
§18.11(b), at 17502 La Cantera Parkway (Vance Jackson and La Cantera Parkway), 
San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  

109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001062: La Utilities, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.10(b) and 
§18.11(b), at 840 Culebra (N. Navidad), San Antonio, Bexas County, Texas. 

110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001065: BNC Communications, LLC enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.10(b) and §18.11(b), at 10615 Perrin Beitel (Accorn Hill), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas. 

111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001069: Pauley Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.10(b) and §18.11(b), at Desert Springs Drive (Desert Sage), El Paso, El Paso 
County, Texas. 

112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001072: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 9918 Inwood Shadows, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001074: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Northwest Hwy at Shiloh Road, Garland, Dallas County, Texas.  

114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001076: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 11815 Braesridge (Ludington), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001078: MP Technologies enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 6422 
Brimridge Lane, (Fayridge Dr.), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001079: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 15115 
Harness Lane (Delay Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001080: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 700 North Third Street (Pecan Street). Bangs Brown County, Texas. 

118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001082: SYB Construction Co., Inc. Technologies 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 103 Westvue (Elm Dr.), Terrell, Kaufman County, Texas. 

119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001084: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2950 W. Berry, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  

120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001085: BJC Management, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2950 W. Berry (University), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001086: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 118 Fred Couples Drive (Nick Faldo) Round Rock, Williamson County, 
Texas. 

122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001087: Mustang Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
118 Fred Couples (Payne Stewart). Round Rock, Williamson County, Texas.  

123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001088: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 6728 Marbella, Irving, Dallas County, Texas. 

124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001090: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2656 Danny Lane (Holbrook), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas. 

125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001091: Circle C Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2656 Danny Lane (Ford), Farmers Branch, Dallas County, Texas.  
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126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001092: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Oak Street and Panhandle at 20th Street, Slaton, Lubbock County, 
Texas. 

127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001093: City of Slaton enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Oak 
Street and Panhandle at 20th Street, Slaton, Lubbock County, Texas.  

128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001094: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 15703 Pipers View, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001095: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 1017 W. 16th (Star), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 

130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001096: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.5(a), 
at 2206 Matterhorn Lane (Rockingham Drive), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001097: Cash Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
1500 Antelope Run (Brodie Springs Drive), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  

132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001098: Laughlin-Thyssen, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 808 Kinney Ave, (Kerr), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001099: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 816 Avenue M (Dunbar), Temple, Bell County, Texas. 

134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001100: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at S. 1st Street and S. Main Street (S. Main), Temple, Bell County, 
Texas. 

135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001103: City of Bryan enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 1405 
Juniper, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  

136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001104: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 3208 Turtle Grove (Gabbard Lane), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 

137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001105: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at Woodridge at Village Way, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001106: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div., 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 5200 Paige (Strickland), Colony, Denton County, Texas. 

139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001108: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div., 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 700 Blk. E. Continental (Byron Nelson), Southlake, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 

140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001110: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div., 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 704 N. Goliad, Rockwall, Dallas County, Texas. 

141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001115: Laughlin-Thyssen, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at Juliet Street (Josephine St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  

142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001117: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 804 Yegua (Finfeather), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas. 

143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001120: Klaasmeyer Construction Company, Inc., 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §18.10(b) and §18.11(b), at 220 South Shore Pl. (Greenwood), Lewisville, Denton 
County, Texas. 

144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001123: Silas White Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §18.3(e) and §18.11(b), at 3298 I-35 (FM 66), Waxahachie, Ellis County, Texas. 

145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001125: Williams Brothers Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §18.3(e) and §18.11(b), at 8501 Broadway (Loop 410), San Antonio, Bexar 
County, Texas. 

146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001126: SYB Construction Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 3616 Conflans (Robbie Road), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  

147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001129: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 504 North Third Street (Pecan Street), Bangs, Brown County, Texas. 

148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001130: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 1410 W. Ferguson (Clayton), Mt Pleasant, Titus County, Texas.  

149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001134: H.L. Chapman Pipeline Construction, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 
16 TAC §18.3(e), at 1403 Heavens Peak (Castle Peak), San Antonio, Bexar County, 
Texas. 
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150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001137: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 802 Josephine (Juliet), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001139: City of Bryan enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2401 
Jaguar Ct. (La Brisa), Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  

152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001140: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.5(a), 
at Hillcroft N. of Johnathan, Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas.  

153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 0001141: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div., 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.5(a), at Beltline and Jackson (Beltline), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.  

154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001142: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 2000 M.L.K. Blvd. (Poquito Street), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  

155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001143: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div., 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 702 S. 41 (Ave. H.), Temple, Bell County, Texas. 

156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001144: J. T. Dersner, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Beltline and Jackson (Beltline), Carrollton, Dallas County, Texas.  

157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001145: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.5(a), 
at Delores and Copeland Road, Tyler, Smith County, Texas. 

158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001146: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 17465 Spring Cypress Rd., Cypress, Harris County, Texas.  

159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001147: Bay City Gas Company Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 4501 7th Street (Country Road 457), Bay City, Matagorda County, 
Texas. 

160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001150: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 15703 Castorglen Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001151: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 5302 Long Meadow, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001153: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 347 Ironbark Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

14




MINUTES – NOVEMBER 12, 2008 

163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001154: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Glade and Auburndale (Queensbury Way E.), Colleyville, Tarrant 
County, Texas. 

164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001155: Thedford Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 11204 Meadows Drive (FM 2868), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  

165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001156: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 11204 Meadows Drive (FM 2868), Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  

166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001159: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 16119 Windom, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001160: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 3500 Forest Ridge (Cummings), Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas. 

168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001162: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 2900 Blk. Lemmon/Noble, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001163: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 518 ShealyStreet, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001164: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at 719 Grant S, Pkwy (Collins), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  

171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001165: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 106 Jasmine Street, Baytown, Harris County, Texas.  

172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001167: Jackson Construction, LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.10(b) and §18.11(b), at Atone (Tanny), Westworth Village, Tarrant County, Texas.  

173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001169: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 3611 Parkwood Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001170: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 7800 Blk. W. Bellfort Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001171: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 7935 Quail Meadow, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 
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176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001174: East Texas Contracting, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 402 Highland Drive, Seagoville, Dallas County, Texas.  

177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001176: Seadrift Pipeline enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at FM 
511 (Old Port Isabel Road), Brownsville, Cameron County, Texas.  

178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001178: City of Buffalo Gap enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
217 N. West (Elm Street), Buffalo Gap, Taylor County, Texas.  

179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001179: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 2315 Old Alvin Road, Pearland, Harris County, Texas. 

180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001180: Holliday Builders Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2315 Old Alvin Road (FM 518), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas. 

181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001182: Jhabores Construction Company, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at Denver Street (Doddridge Street), Corpus Christi, Nueces County, 
Texas. 

182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001184: City of Wortham enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 
§18.11(b), at 508 North Third Street (San Marcos), Wortham, Freestone County, Texas. 

183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001188: Dowager Utility Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 7800 Blk. Elam Road, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001190: Four D Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 2235 Bolden (Kingsmill), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  

185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001192: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Hwy 136 and Bost Street, Fritch, Hutchinson County, Texas. 

186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001194: Scohil Construction Services, LLC 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.3(e), at 2338 Lidstone Street (Leonard Street), Houston, Harris County, 
Texas. 

187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001196: Shasta’s Services Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), 
at S.H. 18 and Business Loop 464, Monahans, Ward County, Texas.  
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188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001197: M-Co Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), 
at 910 Tripp Road, Mesquite, Dallas County, Texas.  

189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001199: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 6732 Avenue K., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001200: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 14015 Bend Rock Way (Lake Medina Way), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001202: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1326 
Chantilly Lane, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001203: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 3707 
Charleston Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001204: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5006 
Kenilwood Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001205: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 367 
Capehill Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001207: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 604 Northfield, Friendswood, Galveston County, Texas.  

196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001210: MP Technologies enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at Mesa 
Road and Aldine Bender Road, Humble, Harris County, Texas. 

197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001215: Camino Construction LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b) 
and 18.4(g), at 502 Irwin (Coleman), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  

198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001223: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 25127 Auburn Bend Drive, Spring, Harris County, Texas.  

199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001226: Reynolds and Kay LTD enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at E. Main at Highway 110 (Highway 110 S.), Whitehouse, Smith County, 
Texas. 

200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001232: Smith Contracting Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), 
at Paul C Bell Street (Gutierrez Street), Bastrop, Bastrop County, Texas. 
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201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001234: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 10851 
Red Musket Trail (Range Boss), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  

202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001235: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at Rural Floyd County (Floyd CR 121 and CR 318), Floydada, Floyd 
County, Texas. 

203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001236: M. J. Sheridan of Texas Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), 
at 6715 Chester Oak Drive, Houston, Harris County.  

204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001237: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 7906 Cobblefield (Pembridge), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001238: Bright Excavation, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), 
at 1911 Stonewall, Commerce, Hunt County, Texas. 

206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001246: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 5022 Edgegate Drive, Harris, Houston County, Texas.  

207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001247: Atmos Energy, West Texas Division 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.8(a), at CR L and US 70 (3 Way Groupline), Plainview, Hale County, Texas. 

208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001248: Ellis & Ellis Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at US 
Hwy 83 (Wooster), Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  

209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001249: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 22014 Prose Center, Spring, Harris County, Texas. 

210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001250: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 5214 Maple Hill Trail, Humble, Harris County, Texas.  

211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001251: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 2303 Willow Pass, Kingwood, Harris County, Texas. 

212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001254: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 303 S. Avenue A., Humble, Harris County, Texas. 
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213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001255: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 615 Alexandria, Bridge City, Orange County, Texas. 

214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001259: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at Highway 59N RE99, Jefferson, Harrison County, Texas.  

215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001260: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 205 N. Carolina, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001261: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at 406 Quitman Street, Pittsburg, Camp County, Texas.  

217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001264: City of Livingston, Texas enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 907 West Street (Leopard Street), Livingston, Polk County, Texas.  

218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001268: R. L. Jones LP enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), at 1054 
Holmgreen (S.W.W. White Road), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  

219. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001269: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 13143 
Spring Rain, Helotes, Bexar County, Texas. 

220. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001270: North Houston Pole Line Energy 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 2915 Silhouette Bay Drive, Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  

221. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001276: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 801 Oak Street, Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  

222. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001277: Utilitex enforcement action for violation 
of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at Red Oak Road 
(Lennard), Red Oak, Ellis County, Texas.  

223. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001290: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 507 
Tresvant Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

224. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001291: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 10827 
Albury (Claridge), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001293: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 543 
Shealy Street, Webster, Harris County, Texas. 
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Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Dockets 

226. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001295: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1233 
Ridgeley Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

227. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001297: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2716 
Delano, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

228. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001299: North Houston Pole Line Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.3(e), at 4611 Harris Woods Trace, Fulshear, Fort Bend County, Texas. 

229. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001300: Precision Cable Const. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), 
at 1221 S. Church Street (Long Street), Paris, Lamar County, Texas.  

230. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001301: M. J. Sheridan of TX Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), 
at 2930 Bright Sky, Spring, Montgomery County, Texas.  

231. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001304: Texas Gas Service Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(a), 
at South/West Corner of Union Street and 5th Street, Jacksboro, Jack County, Texas. 

232. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001310: Wagner Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 6386 N. 
Eldridge, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

233. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001314: North Houston Pole Line Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 7642 Antoine (Long Creek Lane), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

234. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001315: BRH-Garver Construction LP 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 9350 Hempstead Highway (Interstate Highway 610), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas. 

235. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001318: E. P. Brady, LTD enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.10(b) and 
§18.11(b), at 9040 Brandon Street, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

236. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001320: Taylor Lightning Protection enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at Denmark/Yorkshire, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

237. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001322: Tri-Tech Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 152 Loy (Renfro), Burleson, Parker County, Texas.  
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238. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001323: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 9110 
Cinnabar Court (Oroviejo Court), Garden Ridge, Comal County, Texas. 

239. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001327: City of Atlanta enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 1603 
Holly Street (Timber Ridge), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas. 

240. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001330: Bartley Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 5004 Willow Point (State Hwy 75), Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas. 

241. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001331: North Houston Pole Line Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.3(e), at 6031 Conroy Pointe Lane (Blanchard Grove Drive), Flewellen, Fort 
Bend County, Texas. 

242. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001333: Thedford Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.3(a), at 200 Centennial, Lindale, Smith County, Texas. 

243. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001334: Bexar Met Water District enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.10(b) and §18.11(b), at Thompson (Saturn), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

244. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001335: Laughlin-Thyssen, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 713 Kinney Avenue (Kerr), Austin, Travis County, Texas. 

245. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001336: Joe Bland Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.3(a), at 7308 Old Bee Caves Road, Austin, Travis County, Texas.  

246. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001339: CenterPoint Energy Entex enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), 
at 8922 Fondren Village Drive, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

247. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001340: Bain Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 
§18.11(b), at 12140 Socorro Road (Herradura), San Elizario, El Paso County, Texas. 

248. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001341: Phoenix Irrigation enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2901 
S. Capital of Texas Hwy, Austin, Travis County, Texas  

249. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001345: Laughlin-Thyssen, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 1503 Hillmont Street (Jessie Street), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
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250. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001349: Thedford Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.4(a), at 106 Elmtree Cir. (Eagles Bluff Blvd.), Bullard, Cherokee County, 
Texas. 

251. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001360: San Antonio Water System enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 560 Avondale (S. New Braunfels), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

252. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001363: A&L Underground, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 1527 E. Commerce (Mackberry), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas. 

253. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001366: City of South Houston enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) 
and §18.11(b), at 902 Indiana Street (Main), Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

254. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001367: Fuquay Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 
§18.11(b), at 58 Veletta Drive (Barton Springs Road/Southwest Parkway), Austin, 
Travis County, Texas. 

255. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001369: Mastec North America, Communications 
Group enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention 
Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 9800 S. 1st Street (Meadows Street), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas. 

256. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001372: Lindy Dennis Construction, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §18.10(b) and §18.11(b), at 3875 Pointe Parkway (Folsom), Beaumont, Jefferson 
County, Texas. 

257. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001373: R and J Landscaping, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), 
at 320 Evening Star (Prairie Dawn), Kyle, Hays County, Texas. 

258. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001374: Ortiz Enterprises enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 
§18.11(b), at 14 Player Pines (Player Pointe), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas. 

259. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001377: Whelan Plumbing Co., Inc. LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 1801 Sidney Baker (Loop 534), Kerrville, Kerr County, Texas.  

260. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001378: Knife River South enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2010 
Beck, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
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261. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001382: Cash Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at Celery Loop Lot 35 (Slaughter Lane and South 
Congress), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  

262. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001383: Circle C Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC 
§18.10(b) and §18.11(b), at Cliff (10th), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  

263. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001384: D-A-M Services, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 
§18.11(b), at 2.5 miles South of Hwy 90A, off CR 118, Rock Island, Colorado County, 
Texas. 

264. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001386: J.L. Steel, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 
§18.11(b), at 12620 E. Northwest Hwy (IH 635), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

265. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001389: Voss & Sons enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.10(b) and 
§18.11(b), at 4017 FM 3470 (Hwy 190), Killeen, Bell County, Texas. 

266. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001391: A & L Underground, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 249 W. Sunset (Everest), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  

267. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001392: Austin Electric enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 
§18.11(b), at 5151 River Oaks Blvd. (Merritt Street), River Oaks, Tarrant County, 
Texas. 

268. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001393: Joey Ridgle's Septic Service Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rules 16 
TAC §18.3(a) and §18.11(b), at 17685 Southpoint (Slack Road), Whitehouse, Smith 
County, Texas. 

269. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001394: Allpoints Services Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 5510 Granite Meadow Drive (Fry Road), Katy, Fort Bend County, Texas.  

270. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001395: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 9918 
Hibernia, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

271. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001396: Mels Electric, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 7550 
Gaylord Parkway (Avenue of the Stars), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  

272. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001397: Moore Excavating enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2007 
City View Drive (Old Iowa Park Road), City View, Wichita County, Texas.  
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273. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001401: Houston-Stafford Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 7222 Lynhurst Village (Stuebner Airline), Spring, Harris County, Texas. 

274. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001402: Bain Construction enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
Strahan (Borderland), El Paso, El Paso County, Texas. 

275. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001404: Flowers Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 3340 Sydney (Lois), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

276. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001405: Rodgers Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at 505 Odie (Wyatt Drive), White Settlement, Tarrant County, Texas.  

277. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001406: JLB Contracting, L.P. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
6636 Charbonneau Road (Highway 199), Lake Worth, Tarrant County, Texas. 

278. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001408: Matula & Matula Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.11(b), at W. Live Oak and N. Parrish, Angleton, Brazoria County, Texas. 

279. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001409: All Texas Fence, Inc. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 26 
Kittiatinny Place (S. Woodlands Parkway), The Woodlands, Montgomery County, 
Texas. 

280. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001410: City of Rosenberg enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 5220 
Reading Road (FM 2218), Rosenberg, Fort Bend County, Texas.  

281. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001411: Jimmy Closner & Sons Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1021 S. Parker Road (Parker Circle), La Feria, Cameron County, Texas. 

282. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001412: Baker Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 2706 
West 49 ½ Street (Finley Drive), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  

283. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001413: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 303 
Wedgerock, Houston, Harris County, Texas. 

284. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001418: PM Construction enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(e), at 11711 
Petersham (Chessington), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

285. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001425: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 4110 Saratonga (Athlone Drive), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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286. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001426: The 5125 Company enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
FM 492 and Expressway 83, Palmview, Hidalgo County, Texas. 

287. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001438: Joslin Construction Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), 
at 11100 Broadway, Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas. 

288. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001439: Sammons Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 2300 Muleshoe (Carriage Hills Blvd.), Conroe, Montgomery County, 
Texas. 

289. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001440: Excavators & Constructors, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.4(b), at 3820 Steelton Street, Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas.  

290. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001443: Camino Construction LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), 
at Watt and Annie, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  

291. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001449: Cash Construction Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.3(e), at 6000 Carnation Terrance (Caladendra Drive), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas. 

292. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001451: SYB Construction Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(g), 
at 126 Ireland (Wingren Road), Irving, Dallas County, Texas. 

293. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001457: SYB Construction Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 2919 Foreman Street (Spring Avenue), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  

294. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001475: Camino Construction LP enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), 
at 1418 Memory Lane (Lake June), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. 

295. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001476: Texas Plumb Mechanical Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at 732 Skyler (Thompson), Lantana, Denton County, 
Texas. 

296. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001482: CPS Energy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3 
Florence Court (Ambassador Lane), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  

297. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001483: Jesco Operating L.P. enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
Hwy 349, 6 miles South of Midland, Midland, Midland County, Texas. 
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298. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001491: Knife River South enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 1009 
Park Drive (Cho), Hillsboro, Hill County, Texas.  

299. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001494: Housley Communications, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at Jackson Street (Gibbs), San Angelo, Tom Green County, Texas. 

300. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001495: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at Terra Hollow Lane (Alcott Manor Lane), Richmond, Fort Bend County, 
Texas. 

301. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001496: Excavators & Constructors, LTD 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 4080 E. Lynwood (N. Lynwood), Beaumont, Jefferson County, Texas. 

302. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001501: City of McKinney enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 503 
Jones Street (Board Street), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  

303. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001502: Henkels & McCoy enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), at 20930 
I-45 Gulf Frwy (Nasa Rd¿1), Webster, Morris County, Texas.  

304. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001505: North Houston Pole Line enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), 
at 1943 Beaver Bend (Ella), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

305. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001519: Insituform Technologies, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 15721 Elwood (Senate), Jersey Village, Harris County, Texas.  

306. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001526: Venable’s Construction, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at Pioneer Fain Gas Plant (Helium Plant Road and US 287), Amarillo, Potter 
County, Texas. 

307. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001527: Barnes Plumbing enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), at 200 
Daniels Drive (Humphreys), Kerans, Navarro County, Texas.  

308. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001530: Hernandez Cable enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at Storrs 
Road (FM 205), Rockwall, Rockwall County, Texas.  

309. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001531: Swisher Electric Coop enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(e), 
at FM 145 and 1424, Tulia, Swisher County, Texas. 
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310. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001542: Magnificat Houses, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a), 
at 3216 Caroline (Elgin), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  

311. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001549: J & J Pipeline Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), 
at 5206 Wade Road (Spur 330), Baytown, Harris County, Texas. 

312. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001550: John Burns Construction Co. of Texas 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.4(g), at 4742/4735 Elsby (Lovers Lane), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  

313. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001559: SYB Construction Co., Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 908 Chamberlain Street (Shufford), Irving, Dallas County, Texas. 

314. Damage Prevention Docket No. 001564: John Burns Construction Co. of Texas 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Prevention Rule 16 
TAC §18.10(b), at 8750 W. Main (Preston), Frisco, Collin County, Texas.  

OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  

CONSENT AGENDA 

The Commission unanimously approved the following applications except for Item No. 
335, Henry Petroleum LP, which was passed. 

315. O&G 06-0259027: Samson Lone Star, LLC to consolidate the Douglass (James 
Lime), Douglass (Pettit), Douglass, NW. (Travis Peak), Douglass, West (Pettit Middle), 
Douglass, SW. (Pettit, Upper), Douglass, West (Pettit Upper), Douglass, W. (Travis 
Peak), Little Ears (Pettit Lime), Miyagi (Pettit), Nacogdoches, E. (James Lime), 
Nacogdoches, E. (Pettit), Nacogdoches, E. (Travis Peak), and Nacogdoches, NW (Travis 
Peak) Fields into a single field to be known as the Douglass (Consolidated) Field, and 
to adopt field rules for the proposed consolidated field, Nacogdoches County, Texas.  

316. O&G 10-0258572: J-Brex Company to consider permanent field rules for the 
Gruver, NW. (Chester) (37230333) Field, Hansford County, Texas. 

317. O&G 02-0259187: Extenergy, L.P. to amend the field rules, Clip (Frio Lower) 
(19028076) Field, Goliad County, Texas. 

318. O&G 02-0259188: Extenergy, L.P. to amend the field rules, Clip (Frio Upper) 
(19028152) Field, Goliad County, Texas. 

319. O&G 02-0259189: Extenergy, L.P. to amend the field rules, Clip (Miocene, Lower) 
(19028228) Field, Goliad County, Texas. 

320. O&G 02-0259190: Extenergy, L.P. to amend the field rules, Clip (Vicksburg, 
Lower) (19028304) Field, Goliad County, Texas.  

321. O&G 02-0259191: Extenergy, L.P. to amend the field rules, Clip (Vicksburg, 
Upper) (19028380) Field, Goliad County, Texas.  
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322. O&G 03-0254676: Delta Exploration Company, Inc. enforcement action regarding 
(213559) Operator, Triple F Oilfield Service (870386) Operator, James Gray "A" Lease, 
Well No. 3 (0626027) Permit, Wildcat (00006001) Field, Newton County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rule 8(d)(1).  

323. O&G 03-0257099: Cobra Oil & Gas Corporation to amend the field rules for the 
Peppiatt (Yegua 8500) Field, Hardin County, Texas. 

324. O&G 03-0258947: Crawford Hughes Operating Co. to consider the application of 
Crawford Hughes Operating Company to supercede the provisions of the order issued 
April 25, 2000, in Oil and Gas Docket No. 03-0219827 requiring plugging of the S.W. 
Finley(07870) Lease, Well No. 1 Hardin Field, Liberty County, Texas, enabling the 
applicant to become the operator of record.  

325. O&G 04-0258740: Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore LP to amend the field rules for 
the J. C. Martin (Lobo) Field, and to transfer certain wells from the La Perla (Lobo 
Cons.) Field, into the J. C. Martin (Lobo) Field, Webb and Zapata Counties, Texas.  

326. O&G 04-0258881: Kerr-McGee Oil & Gas Onshore LP to consider amending the 
field rules for the Flores (Vicksburg, Lower) Field, and to change the field name from 
Flores (Vicksburg, Lower) to Flores (Vicksburg), Starr and Hidalgo Counties, Texas. 

327. O&G 04-0259433: EOG Resources, Inc. to amend the field rules for the Roma, 
East (5650) (78016750) Field, Starr County, Texas.  

328. O&G 06-0258879: Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation to amend the permanent field 
rules for the Brachfield, S.E. (Cotton Valley) Field, Rusk and Panola Counties, Texas.  

329. O&G 06-0259033: Cabot Oil & Gas Corporation to amend the permanent field 
rules for the Minden (Travis Peak Cons.) (61792380) Field, Rusk and Panola Counties, 
Texas. 

330. O&G 08-0258878: Brigham Oil & Gas, L.P. for authority pursuant to Statewide 
Rule 23 to produce on vacuum various leases, and for development of an 
administrative approval process for Statewide Rule 23 exception applications, in the 
Perriwinkle (Canyon) Field, Martin County, Texas. 

331. O&G 08-0259029: Browning Oil Company, Inc. to consider permanent field rules 
for the Hoban (Wolfcamp) (41741666) Field, Reeves County, Texas.  

332. O&G 09-0257846: Extex Operating Company to amend the field rules for the 
Cash (Strawn 3820) Field, Wichita County, Texas. 

333. O&G 09-0258551: Lewis Operating Company to amend the field rules for the 
Knight Field, Young County, Texas.  

334. O&G 09-0258925: Devon Energy Production Co, L.P. for tight area designation 
for the Boonsville (Bend Congl., Gas) Field, Wise, Parker, Jack, Denton, Cooke, and 
Tarrant Counties, Texas.  
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335. O&G 7C-0258301: Henry Petroleum LP to consider an MER for the Spraberry 
(Trend Area) Field (85279200 and 85280300), Andrews, Crane, Crockett, Glasscock, 
Irion, Midland, Reagan, and Upton Counties, Texas.  

336. O&G 7C-0258877: Corkran Energy, LP to amend the field rules for the Dick 
Richardson (Capps Lime) Field, Runnels County, Texas. 

337. O&G 02-0259074 Newfield Exploration Company for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Wilcox Formation of the Mineral, West (11000) Field, Bee 
County, Texas. 

338. O&G 02-0259070 Newfield Exploration Company for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Wilcox Formation of the Rudman (Cannan Sd. 9720) Field, 
Bee County, Texas.  

339. O&G 04-0259071 Newfield Exploration Company for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Wilcox Formation of the Roleta (Wilcox Consolidated) Field, 
Zapata County, Texas.  

340. O&G 04-0259073 Newfield Exploration Company for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Lobo Formation of the San Idelfonso (Lobo) Field, Webb 
County, Texas. 

341. O&G 04-0259069 Newfield Exploration Company for the recommendation of a 
tight gas formation for the Wilcox Formation of the J J & J (Wilcox 9000) Field, Zapata 
County, Texas. 

342. O&G 09-0257217 Rife Energy Operating, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight 
gas formation for the Barnett Shale Formation of the Newark, East (Barnett Shale) 
Field, Cooke County, Texas. 

343. O&G 04-0259194 Lewis Petro Properties, Inc. for the recommendation of a tight 
gas formation for the Second Escondido Formation of the Encinal, South (Escondido), 
H. E. Clark (Escondido), H. E. Clark (Navarro 5900), Owen (Escondido) and Owen 
(Escondido 2) Fields, Webb County, Texas. 

344. O&G 04-0257726 Samson Lone Star, LLC for the recommendation of a tight gas 
formation for the Queen City Formation of the T-Bird (Queen City) Field, Jim Hogg 
County, Texas. 

345. O&G 03-0258149 Delta Exploration Company Inc. order nunc pro tunc for the 
recommendation of a tight gas formation for the Austin Chalk Formation of the Double 
A Wells, N. (Austin Chalk) Field, Polk and Tyler Counties, Texas. 

MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS 

The Commission unanimously approved the following default orders: 

346. O&G 04-0256335: Samurai Operating Co. L.L.C. enforcement action regarding 
Wilson, E. C. (030534) Lease, Well No.2, Riverside (77047001) Field, Nueces County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 9(12)(B). 
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347. O&G 04-0256336: Samurai Operating Co. L.L.C. enforcement action regarding 
Bayder (07020) Lease, Well No. 02, Sinton, West (Shallow) (83760165) Field, San 
Patricio County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 46(j)(2); 3(1), (2), and (3).  

348. O&G 09-0248941: American Petroleum Corp. enforcement action regarding 
Cowan-McKinney "C" (18323) Lease, Well Nos.2, 4, and 8, Archer County Regular 
(03446001) Field, Archer County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 9(12); 3(2). 

349. O&G 09-0249575: American Petroleum Corp. enforcement action regarding 
Lochridge (05239) Lease, Well No. 12, Wichita County Regular (97155001) Field, 
Wichita County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 14(b)(3).  

350. O&G 09-0251619: Jue, Lewis enforcement action regarding Andrews, B. C. 
(18024) Lease, Well No. 08, Archer County Regular (03446001) Field, Archer County, 
Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 14(b)(2); 3(1), (2), and (3); 46(j).  

351. O&G 7B-0256341: Caraway Drilling Company enforcement action regarding 
Koonce, Jim (094545) Lease, Well No.1, Koonce, Jim (096644) Lease, Well No.4, De 
Leon, N. (Strawn) (23680500) Field, Comanche County, Texas. Violation of Statewide 
Rule 14(b)(2).  

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-RULES 

No action was taken on the following three rule items:   

352. Notice of intent to review and re-adopt 16 Tex. Admin. Code Chapter 3, relating to 
Practice and Procedure, in accordance with Texas Government Code, §2001.039. 

353. Notice of intent to review and re-adopt 16 Tex. Admin. Code Chapter 11, relating 
to Pipeline Safety Regulations, in accordance with Texas Government Code, 
§2001.039. 

354. Notice of intent to review and re-adopt 16 Tex. Admin. Code Chapter 12, relating 
to Administration, in accordance with Texas Government Code, §2001.039.  

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS 

ADMINISTRATION DIVISION 

355. Fiscal Year 2008 Annual Financial Report.  The Commission unanimously 
approved the report.  

OIL AND GAS DIVISION  

356. Authority to award an extended service contract for plugging wells with state 
funds; Requisition Number 455-9-0144, for 29 wells in District 3 (16 wells in Humble 
County and 13 wells in Harris County); estimated contract value $702,418.  The 
Commission unanimously approved the extended service contract. 

357. Submission of comments to the Environmental Protection Agency on its proposal 
for Underground Injection Control rules for geologic sequestration of carbon dioxide. 
The Commission unanimously approved this item with revisions. 
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358. Update on the Daisetta sinkhole.  No new information regarding this item was 
presented.  

OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL 

359. Recommendations regarding rulemaking related to Finding No. 4 in the August 4, 
2008, report on the internal audit of the drilling permit section of the Oil and Gas 
Division.  The Commission deferred further consideration of this matter to the next 
conference.   

COMMISSIONERS 

Commissioner Jones 

360. Proposals to address critical staffing, financial and resource needs of the 
Commission.  The Commission discussed the proposal and requested additional 
information from the industry associations.  The Commission deferred this matter for 
consideration at the next conference.  

PUBLIC INPUT 

361. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on any 
matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the policy 
adopted on September 7, 2005. No member of the public provided input at this time. 

The conference was adjourned at 10:00 am. 
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